Annual Report 2003/04

48

21. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Included in trade and other payables are trade creditors with an ageing analysis as at 31 March 2004 as follows:

Group

2004 2003

HK$ Million HK$ Million

Amounts payable in the next:

0 – 30 days 148.8 180.8

31 – 60 days 10.5 1.1

61 – 90 days 19.7 52.0

Over 90 days 63.8 95.9

242.8 329.8

22. SHARE CAPITAL

2004 2003

No. of shares No. of shares 2004 2003

Million Million HK$ Million HK$ Million

Authorised:

Ordinary shares of HK$0.20 each 3,000.0 3,000.0 600.0 600.0

Issued and fully paid:

Ordinary shares of HK$0.20 each 2,069.6 2,069.6 413.9 413.9

Notes to the Accounts

Annual Report 2003/04

49

23. RESERVES
Investment

Capital property Investment Other
redemption revaluation revaluation capital Revenue

reserve reserves reserves reserves reserves Total
HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million

(a) Group
Company and subsidiaries
Balance at 1 April 2003
As previously reported 4.9 – (888.9) 54.5 11,102.6 10,273.1
Prior year adjustments in respect of

deferred tax (Note 11) – – 0.7 – (44.4) (43.7)

As restated 4.9 – (888.2) 54.5 11,058.2 10,229.4
Final dividend approved in respect of

the previous year (Note 9b) – – – – (103.5) (103.5)
Revaluation surplus – – 1,723.2 – – 1,723.2
Impairment provision – – 41.4 – – 41.4
Realised on disposal – – 29.6 (0.3) – 29.3
Exchange difference – – – 162.8 – 162.8
Profit for the year retained – – – – 537.2 537.2
Interim dividend declared in respect of

the current year (Note 9a) – – – – (41.4) (41.4)

Balance at 31 March 2004 4.9 – 906.0 217.0 11,450.5 12,578.4
--------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

Associates
Balance at 1 April 2003 – – 0.2 3.3 (973.8) (970.3)
Revaluation surplus – – 2.0 – – 2.0
Realised on disposal – – (0.2) – – (0.2)
Exchange difference – – – 3.1 – 3.1
Profit for the year retained – – – – 516.5 516.5

Balance at 31 March 2004 – – 2.0 6.4 (457.3) (448.9)
--------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

Total reserves at 31 March 2004 4.9 – 908.0 223.4 10,993.2 12,129.5

Company and subsidiaries
Balance at 1 April 2002
As previously reported 4.9 202.7 (120.0) (83.4) 11,635.9 11,640.1
Prior year adjustments in respect of

deferred tax (Note 11) – – – – (33.3) (33.3)

As restated 4.9 202.7 (120.0) (83.4) 11,602.6 11,606.8
Final dividend approved in respect of

the previous year (Note 9b) – – – – (103.5) (103.5)
Revaluation deficit (as restated) – (196.2) (780.1) – – (976.3)
Realised on disposal – (6.5) 11.9 – – 5.4
Exchange difference – – – 137.9 – 137.9
Loss for the year absorbed (as restated) – – – – (399.5) (399.5)
Interim dividend declared in respect of

 the current year (Note 9a) – – – – (41.4) (41.4)

Balance at 31 March 2003 4.9 – (888.2) 54.5 11,058.2 10,229.4
--------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

Associates
Balance at 1 April 2002 – – 8.1 1.7 (580.4) (570.6)
Revaluation deficit – – (7.9) – – (7.9)
Exchange difference – – – 1.6 – 1.6
Loss for the year absorbed – – – – (393.4) (393.4)

Balance at 31 March 2003 – – 0.2 3.3 (973.8) (970.3)
--------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

Total reserves at 31 March 2003 4.9 – (888.0) 57.8 10,084.4 9,259.1

Included in other capital reserves of the Group is negative goodwill of HK$176.1 million (2003: HK$176.1
million).

Annual Report 2003/04

Notes to the Accounts

Annual Report 2003/04

50

Investment
Capital property Investment Other

redemption revaluation revaluation capital Revenue
reserve reserves reserves reserves reserves Total

HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million